This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002977-2022

Not applicable

Housing Related Support - Pathways. Reference number: DN243201

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002977

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031118

Published 2 February 2022, 1:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

Wakefield One Po Box 700, Burton Street

WAKEFIELD

WF12EB

Contact

Karen Towers

Email

Ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wakefield.gov.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Housing Related Support - Pathways. Reference number: DN243201

Reference number

DN243201

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85312400 - Welfare services not delivered through residential institutions

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Assessment Pathway will comprise of:

- Preventing Rough Sleeping Service;
- Assessment Centre;
- Short term Supported Housing.

Key aims will be:

- To meet the needs of rough sleepers and prevent rough sleeping in Wakefield.
- To create an opportunity to identify and understand a person's support need and identify the most appropriate

support for them.

- To support people to overcome barriers to gaining a tenancy.
- To promote independent living skills and increase the service user's ability to manage and maintain a

tenancy.

- To support people to address needs around their mental health, substance misuse and/or offending

behaviour.

- To create opportunities for change and progression.
- To promote positive approaches to health and wellbeing.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002686

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.2) Other additional information

With reference to modification notice: 2022/S 000-002686, the following corrections need to be made:

V.2.3 The total value of the procurement should read £2,828,000.04 (not £2,870,000)

VII.1.6 - Total value of the contract/lot/concession should read £2,828,000.04 (not £2,870,000)

Vii.2.3 Updated total contract value before the modification... Value excluding VAT should read £2,839,783.18 (not £10,640,000)

V11.2.3 Total contract value after the modifications should read £3,008,881.18 (not £10,809.098)